
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12782 12466 12169 11942 11710 11486 11298 11146 11050 10975 10935 10980 11135 11339 11156 11212 11620 12423 13121 13573 13891 14364 14692 14772 317,092
EGATDC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,920
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 697 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,880
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 202 199 197 199 199 217 200 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,185
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 202 199 197 199 199 217 200 204 219 219 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,945
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 114 115 115 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 108 114 115 114 115 115 2,631
PAKABK1B 114 115 115 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 108 114 115 114 115 115 2,631
PAKABK2A 114 115 115 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 107 114 115 114 115 115 2,630
PAKABK2B 114 115 115 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 113 107 114 115 114 115 115 2,630
PAKABK4A 119 119 120 116 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 111 119 120 118 119 120 2,734
PAKABK4B 119 119 120 116 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 117 111 119 120 118 119 120 2,734
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 357 320 293 274 267 265 267 269 302 270 278 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,241
PGPSBK3B (DF) 118 120 125 97 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 102 95 115 122 114 121 130 2,545
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 196 185 196 201 216 210 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,138
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 193 185 196 201 216 207 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,135
SGB3GT32 (DF) 213 213 213 213 195 133 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 143 213 200 200 200 200 200 200 4,336
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 194 133 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 143 213 207 213 213 213 213 213 4,508
SGRIGT12 (DF) 148 154 165 91 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 108 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,918
SGRIGT13 160 163 169 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 130 157 166 155 165 176 3,468
SGRIGT22 160 162 168 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 130 156 166 155 165 176 3,462
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 342 293 265 245 230 225 224 225 226 251 227 234 300 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,735
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 320 290 269 262 259 263 264 299 265 275 335 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,118
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 320 290 269 262 259 263 264 299 265 273 333 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,005
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 339 306 275 275 275 275 275 275 285 275 275 335 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,961
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
KLPPGT14 (DF) 219 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 203 203 3,264
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGB3GT31 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,074
SGRIGT21 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,054
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 143 160 137 157 176 1,861
PGPSBK3A 117 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115 122 112 121 130 1,454
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 143 160 137 157 176 1,696
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 40 40 40 437
TJGSBK2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,063
PDPSGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 560
PDPSGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 525
SRDGGT2 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 74 75 75 485
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 23 138
SRDGGT3 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 1,823
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 1,073
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 968
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 936
TMGR 1 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,380
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 84 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 72 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,620
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 525
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 35 70 70 70 796
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 960
CEND 1 21 21 21 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 476
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 538

SPN RSV 988 958 952 1179 1093 1317 1505 1657 1753 1828 1868 1823 1781 1577 1760 1704 1296 1007 1098 925 966 919 993 913 28,013

TOTAL GEN 12686 12370 12073 11846 11614 11390 11202 11050 10954 10879 10839 10884 11039 11243 11060 11116 11524 12327 13025 13477 13795 14268 14596 14676 314,578

05-Oct-12
Friday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14636 14320 14115 14299 14507 14860 15067 15065 15079 15015 14755 14234 13748 13561 13737 14417 14390 14327 14149 13980 13657 13571 13353 13105 317,092
EGATDC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 210
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,920
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,775
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,880
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,306
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,185
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,945
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 115 113 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 106 113 113 113 114 113 113 114 113 106 102 2,631
PAKABK1B 115 113 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 106 113 113 113 114 113 113 114 113 106 102 2,631
PAKABK2A 115 113 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 106 113 113 113 114 113 113 114 113 106 102 2,630
PAKABK2B 115 113 113 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 113 113 106 113 113 113 114 113 113 114 113 106 102 2,630
PAKABK4A 120 117 117 117 118 120 120 120 119 119 119 117 117 109 117 117 117 118 117 117 118 117 109 105 2,734
PAKABK4B 120 117 117 117 118 120 120 120 119 119 118 117 117 109 117 117 117 118 117 117 118 117 109 105 2,734
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,241
PGPSBK3B (DF) 127 100 101 100 112 123 123 123 122 119 114 103 103 95 102 105 103 107 106 105 107 105 95 95 2,545
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,138
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,135
SGB3GT32 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 188 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 191 156 4,336
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 188 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 191 156 4,508
SGRIGT12 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,918
SGRIGT13 170 136 135 136 155 167 167 167 165 162 155 140 140 130 139 142 140 145 145 145 148 144 130 130 3,468
SGRIGT22 170 135 135 136 155 167 166 165 165 162 155 139 140 130 138 142 140 145 145 145 148 142 130 130 3,462
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 336 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 338 309 7,735
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 8,118
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 8,005
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 7,961
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 3,264
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,348
SGB3GT31 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 188 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 191 156 3,074
SGRIGT21 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,054
SGRIGT11 167 101 100 102 137 161 161 160 158 151 138 109 109 90 106 115 108 119 119 118 124 116 90 0 1,861
PGPSBK3A 127 100 100 100 112 123 123 123 121 119 114 103 103 95 102 105 102 107 106 105 0 0 0 0 1,454
SGRIGT23 167 101 100 102 137 161 161 160 158 151 138 109 109 90 106 114 108 119 119 118 0 0 0 0 1,696
KLPPGT11 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 34 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 437
TJGSBK2B (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 100 275 276 301 301 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 3,063
PDPSGT1 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 560
PDPSGT2 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
SRDGGT2 (DF) 75 73 74 74 74 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 485
KLPPGT12 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138
SRDGGT3 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT5 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PKLGU2 (mfo) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 87 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 60 60 100 100 100 89 90 60 60 60 60 1,823
KNYR 2 100 100 87 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 89 90 60 60 0 0 1,073
KNYR 3 100 100 87 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 89 0 60 0 0 0 968
KNYR 4 100 100 84 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 88 0 0 0 0 0 936
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,380
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,620
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
SYPS 1 100 55 0 30 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 95 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 86 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 120 0 0 0 150 150 150 75 85 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 37 10 10 10 70 70 70 45 45 10 10 10 10 796
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 960
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 476
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 37 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 538

SPN RSV 900 1215 1320 1236 1028 926 900 900 907 947 930 983 1019 1206 1030 900 927 950 1028 997 923 909 1027 1058 28,013

TOTAL GEN 14540 14224 14019 14203 14411 14764 14971 14969 14983 14919 14629 14108 13622 13435 13611 14291 14264 14201 14023 13854 13531 13445 13227 12979 314,578




